Platz
1 Otto
2 Harle
3 Steiner
4 Beyer
5 Schomberg
6 Stremme

1 Drescher
2 Klement
3 Strack

4 Gubisch
5 Kobhrell

6 Eckhoff
7 Siesenop
8 Holfeld

9 Kirschner
10 Selk

11 Dankert
12 Pfennig
13 Heinzerling
14 Bécht

Mirco
Michael
Florian
Meik
Tobias
Thorsten

Erwin
Thomas
Thorsten
Gerhard
Michael
Gustavo
Frank
Martin
Heiko
Michael
Bernd
Frank
Marc
Harald

Schwalm-Eder-Laufeup 2002

Endstand nach 8 Wertungslaufen

SC Neukirchen
Schwalmstadt

LG Remsfeld/Wabern
TSV Allendorf

Tus Fritzlar

TSV Gilserberg

ESV Jahn Treysa
SC Neukirchen
TSV Breuna

LG Remsfeld/Wabern
TSV Gilserberg
TSV Breuna

TSV Gilserberg
Homberg

TSV Gilserberg
Fritzlar

TSV Gilserberg
SG Chattengau
LCM Rotenburg
TC Zennern

M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20

M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30
M 30

< Q
50 46
49

41
39
50
49
50 48
49 [41]
45 [38]
43 [37]
44 [36]
[31]
42 35
32
28
27
36 26

50
49
[43]
[42]
41
[37]
40
35
34
36

32
31

50
49
47
46

45

44
42

39

49
50
[48]
46
45
43
42
41
37
38
39
33
34

49
45
43
44
42

39
40

38
37

50

45
46
48
43
41
40
37
33
42
35

49
48

[33]
44
[35]
[29]

[25]
31

17



1 Knoll Hilmar
2 Kirschner Klaus

3 Fieting Walter
4 Nickel Dieter

5 Krieger Dietmar
6 Heinisch Herbert
7 Kurzke Gerhard
1 Becker Peter

2 Knauff Bernd

3 Horch Rudolf
4 Waldmann Hans-Georg
5 Herbold Bernd

1 Schubert Horst
2 Niedenthal Jirgen
3 Diele Horst

4 Kukies Erich

5 Rose Berthold

1 Schildwéachter Heinrich

SC Steinatal
Dodenhausen
Bad Zwesten
LT SpieBturm
LG Baunatal
TSG Oberaula
SC Neukirchen

LG Baunatal
SC Neukirchen
Tuspo Borken
Mengsberg
Tuspo Borken

TG Melsungen
LT Neustadt
MT Melsungen
TSV Haldorf
Homberger TS

ESV Jahn Treysa

M 40
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 40

M 50
M 50
M 50
M 50
M 50

M 60
M 60
M 60
M 60
M 60

M 70

50

49
[42]
43

50
[49]

41
39

50
48
45
46

48
47
43
42

36
50

49
48

50
49

47
46

50

50

48

48
46
45
50
48

45

50

50

49

48

46

50

49
48

50

50

49
48

46
43
41

50
48
47
46
44

50
48

46
45

50

50
49
48
47
46
39

50
47
46
45
50
49
47

50

49
48
45
46
43
42

50
[49]

43

[50]
49
48
46

46
44
(36]
27
21

46
45
[40]
(33]
[49]
45
42

[50]

249
240
236
232
223
200
186

250
241
233
227
219

250
243
238
231
224

250



